80 Siemens Matsushita Components
/u
/M
ac
E
at
er
/d

1
M
K
T
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Untaped
100 Vdc
(63 Vac)
0,15 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D1154-+ 1500
0,22 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D1224-+ 1500
0,33 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D1334-+ 1500
0,47 µF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D1474-+ 1500
0,68 µF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D1684-+ 1500
1,0 µF   7,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D1105-+ 1000
1,5 µF   8,0 × 13,0 × 19,0 B32231-D1155-+ 1000
2,2 µF   8,0 × 13,0 × 27,0 B32231-D1225-+ 1000
3,3 µF   8,0 × 15,0 × 27,0 B32231-D1335-+ 1000
4,7 µF 10,0 × 18,0 × 32,0 B32231-D1475-+   500
6,8 µF 10,0 × 20,0 × 32,0 B32231-D1685-+   500
10, µF 13,0 × 23,0 × 32,0 B32231-D1106-+   250
250 Vdc
(160 Vac)
47 nF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D3473-+ 1500
68 nF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 14,0 B32231-D3683-+ 1500
0,10 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D3104-+ 1500
0,15 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D3154-+ 1500
0,22 µF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D3224-+ 1500
0,33 µF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D3334-+ 1500
0,47 µF   6,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D3474-+ 1000
0,68 µF   7,5 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D3684-+ 1000
1,0 µF   7,5 × 12,0 × 27,0 B32231-D3105-+ 1000
1,5 µF   8,5 × 14,0 × 27,0 B32231-D3155-+ 1000
2,2 µF   8,5 × 16,0 × 27,0 B32231-D3225-+ 1000
3,3 µF 10,0 × 18,0 × 32,0 B32231-D3335-+   500
4,7 µF 13,0 × 20,0 × 32,0 B32231-D3475-+   250
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required capacitance tolerance.
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 % =̂  M, ± 10 % =̂  K, (± 5 % =̂  J upon request)
B 32 231
/u

C
H
/F
K
.B
32
23
1
Siemens Matsushita Components 83
M
K
T
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 % =̂  M, ± 10 % =̂  K, (± 5 % =̂  J upon request)
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
22 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D6223-+ 1500
33 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D6333-+ 1500
47 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D6473-+ 1500
68 nF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 14,0 B32231-D6683-+ 1500
0,10 µF   5,5 ×   8,5 × 19,0 B32231-D6104-+ 1500
0,15 µF   5,5 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D6154-+ 1500
0,22 µF   7,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D6224-+ 1000
0,33 µF   7,0 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D6334-+ 1000
0,47 µF   7,0 × 12,0 × 27,0 B32231-D6474-+ 1000
0,68 µF   8,0 × 14,0 × 27,0 B32231-D6684-+ 1000
1,0 µF   9,0 × 16,0 × 27,0 B32231-D6105-+   500
1,5 µF 10,0 × 18,0 × 32,0 B32231-D6155-+   250
2,2 µF 13,0 × 22,0 × 32,0 B32231-D6225-+   250
630 Vdc
(200 Vac)
10 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D8103-+ 1500
15 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D8153-+ 1500
22 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D8223-+ 1500
33 nF   5,5 ×   8,0 × 14,0 B32231-D8333-+ 1500
47 nF   6,0 ×   9,0 × 14,0 B32231-D8473-+ 1500
68 nF   6,0 ×   9,0 × 19,0 B32231-D8683-+ 1000
0,10 µF   6,0 × 11,0 × 19,0 B32231-D8104-+ 1000
0,15 µF   7,5 × 12,0 × 19,0 B32231-D8154-+ 1000
0,22 µF   8,0 × 13,0 × 19,0 B32231-D8224-+ 1000
0,33 µF   8,0 × 13,0 × 27,0 B32231-D8334-+ 1000
0,47 µF   8,0 × 14,0 × 270 B32231-D8474-+ 1000
0,68 µF 10,0 × 16,0 × 32,0 B32231-D8684-+   500
1,0 µF 13,0 × 18,0 × 32,0 B32231-D8105-+   250
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
(Vrms,
f ≤ 60 Hz)